Computer On Modules
Features
6th Gen Intel Core/Celeron Processors
COM Express Compact Module Type 6SOM-6897
	� 6th Gen Intel Core i7/i5/i3/Celeron w/ integrated PCH-LP
	� Support Dual Channel DDR3L-1600 SODIMM up to 16GB
	� Integrated GFx supports HEVC, VP8, VP9 HW Transcode
	� Flexible PCI Express up to 8 lanes

Block Diagram
SOM-6897
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU Freq. Core Graphic SATA Thermal Solution Operating Temperature
SOM-6897C7-U6A3 i7-6600U 2.6 GHz 2 Gen 9 GT2 2 Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-6897C5-U4A3 i5-6300U 2.4 GHz 2 Gen 9 GT2 2 Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-6897C3-U3A3 i3-6100U 2.3 GHz 2 Gen 9 GT2 2 Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-6897CR-U0A3 Celeron 3955U 2.0 GHz 2 Gen 9 GT1 2 Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-6897C7Z2-U6A3 i7-6600U 2.6 GHz 2 Gen 9 GT2 2 Active -40 ~ 85 °C
SOM-6897C5Z2-U4A3 i5-6300U 2.4 GHz 2 Gen 9 GT2 2 Active -40 ~ 85 °C
SOM-6897C3Z2-U3A3 i3-6100U 2.3 GHz 2 Gen 9 GT2 2 Active -40 ~ 85 °C
Development Board
Part No. Description
SOM-DB5800-00A2E COMe Devel. Board Type6 pint-out Rev. A2
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
- SOM-6897 CPU module 1
1960073722N021 Heatspreader 1
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
1960048819N001 Semi-Cooler 95 x 95 x 33.5 mm with 12V Fan